Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Corrective Assignment to correct the execution date previously recorded on Reel 002745 Frame 0469. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the release of the security interest was executed on 5/14/2003. | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------------------|
| Webster Bank | | 105/14/2003 | federally chartered savings bank: |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Vermont Pure Holdings, Ltd. | |
|-----------------|-----------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | Catamount Ind. Park Rte. 66 | |
| City: | Randolph | |
| State/Country: | VERMONT | |
| Postal Code: | 05060 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | |
|----------------------|---------|-----------------------|--|
| Registration Number: | 1692202 | ICEBERG SPRINGS WATER | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)832-7000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: jtripp@foleyhoag.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Barbieri Montgomery, Esq.

Address Line 1: Foley Hoag LLP

Address Line 2: 155 Seaport Boulevard

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Susan Barbieri Montgomery, Esq. | |
|--------------------|---------------------------------|--|
| Signature: | /sbm/ | |
| Date: | 06/23/2005 | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003109 FRAME: 0036

900027038

<u>.00</u>

CH \$40

Total Attachments: 5 source=VPFcorrection#page1.tif source=VPFcorrection#page2.tif source=VPFcorrection#page3.tif source=VPFcorrection#page4.tif source=VPFcorrection#page5.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003109 FRAME: 0037

06-04-2003



| Form PTO-1594 R | Fill fill in rem son over | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office | | |
|---|--|--|--|--|
| (Řev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) | 63900 | U.S. Patent and Trademark Onice | | |
| Tab settings | ▼ | y y y | | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P | lease record the attached or | iginal documents or copy thereof. | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): WEBSTER BANK 6 - 2 - 0 3 Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Federally chartered savings bank Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name | 2. Name and address of Name: | f receiving party(ies) are Holdings. Ltd. amount Ind. Park Rte. 66 State:_vtZip:_05060 aship p Delaware | | |
| Other_ RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST Execution Date: 5/14/2002 | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No | | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): 76-338546 A. Trademark Application No.(s) | B. Trademark Regis | tration No.(s) 1692202; | | |
| Additional number(s) at | tached Yes 🗸 N | No | | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Donna Weinstein Internal Address:_Foley Hoag LLP | | 1ications and 3 1: | | |
| Street Address: 155 Seaport Boulevard | | be charged to deposit account OF FICE OF PUBLIC THANCE SET | | |
| | THIS SPACE | i w A | | |
| 9. Signature. | | ON ON | | |

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

40.00 CH 50.00 CH

Donna M. Weinstein

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK REEL: 003109 FRAME: 0038

06/03/2003 LMUELLER 00000040 061446

76338546

860 240 1002 TO 1126#01778#014#9 P.02/04

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that Webster Bank, a federally chartered savings bank with an office at 145 Bank Street, Waterbury, Connecticut 06702, as agent for the lenders under that certain Loan and Security Agreement dated as of the 5th day of March 2003, for One Dellar and other good and valuable consideration, does hereby release and discharge the ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY (TRADEMARKS) dated March 5, 2003 granted to it by Vermont Pure Holdings Ltd., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at Catamount Industrial Park, Route 66, Randolph, Vermont 05060 with respect to the trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark application listed in Exhibit A attached hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Webster Bank has caused this Release of Security Interest to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this 14 day of May 2003.

WEBSTER BANK, AS AGENT

Its Authorized Officer

Name: Corol Carver

Title: Vice President

20/547001.1

05/14/2003 11:48 FAX MAY 13 '03 09:22 FR REID & RIEGE PC

図 00 860 240 1002 TO 1126H01778H014H9 P.03/04

State of Connecticut

SS.

County of

Before me, this ____day of May

, 2003, personally appeared <u>CAROL CARVER</u> <u>VICE PRETIDENT</u> of Webster Bankr the signer of the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged the same to be the free act and

deed of said Webster Bank

*, as Agent

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

BARBARA FAERIZIC

My Connection Expline Nov. 30, 2003

20/547001.1

MAY 14 '03 12:00

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003109 FRAME: 0040

네 1004 대한 10년 TO 1126#01778#014#9 P.04/04

EXHIBIT A

Mark

ICEBERG SPRINGS

Federal

Federal

Federal

Registered

1692202

Miscellaneous Design

Federal

Registered

1879965

- 3 -

20/547001.1

** TOTAL PAGE.04 **

** TOTAL PAGE.004 **